	BRYAN CAVE		
	FORM PTC-1264 1-31-62 04 - 17 - 3	2003 EET NO. 574artmen/P. Zommerce	
f	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ≠ ≤		
(To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		
)	Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)	
	Belkin Corporation	Name: Quartz Sports, Inc.	
`\	Dentil Corporation		
•		Internal Address: Torrance, California	
_	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 20309 S.Western Avenue	
	☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Torrance State: CA ZIP: 90501	
-	⊠ Corporation-State Delaware □ Other	Individual(s) Citizenship	
ار	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Association	
_	3. Nature of conveyangs:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
	S. Nature of Conveyance.	☑ Corporation-State California	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Corrective Assignment to Correct Brief	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
	(Record Assignment and delete Security Agreement)	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Execution Date: 11-11-02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
.	Application number(s) or registration number(s);		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No's	
	76/142,700	2	
	76/142,701 78/142,703		
	76/142,704		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐Yes ☐No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and	
i		registrations involved:4	
	Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	
	245 Park Avenue		
	New York, NY 10167		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address; 245 Park Avenue	8. Deposit Account number: 02-4467 - To be charged in the event of any deficiency in the	
		fee presented herewith	
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10167	(Attach) duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
-	State and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom	and signature best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
1	the original document.	1/1/19	
}	Charles T.J. Weigell Name of Person Signing		
	i otal number	of pages including this cover sheet and any attachments;	
	OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/84)		
	Do not detac	h this portion	
1			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
-	Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks	
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
	including time for reviewing the document and gathering th	nated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, e data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover	
-	sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to t	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	
j	(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the	Omce of Management and Dudget, Paperwork Reduction Project	

N	I	Y
		- 1

Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ Ø 10230	00321	Ø	es e			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record	d the attached original do				
Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name a	nd address of receiving F	Party(ies)			
Belkin Corporation	Name: Ou	artz Sports, Inc.	• • •			
Belkin Corporation //- 37 03						
	Internal Ad	dress: Torrance, Califo	rnia			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Add	ress: 20309 S.Wester	n Avenue			
	hip City: Torra	City: Torrance State: CA ZIP: 90501				
□ Corporation-State Delaware						
Other Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		vidual(s) Citizenship	PFRIC.			
Additional Name(s) of Conveying party(es) attached? Thes Mico		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Gener				
3. Nature of conveyance:		ted Partnership	- C) - n			
		ooration-State Californ				
		er	<u> </u>			
Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name☐ Other		not domiciled in the United State	s, a domestic representative			
	designation is	attached:	∐Yes ∐Wey ⋽			
Execution Date: November 11, 2002) -	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trad	emark Registration No's				
-7 6/142,700 -						
76/142,703	1					
76/142,704	İ					
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☐No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		umber of applications an				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: CharlesT.J. Weigell	registra	tions involved:	4			
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	115.00			
245 Park Avenue		⊠ Enclosed				
New York, NY 10167	⊠ Enc					
	☐ Auth	norized to be charged to	deposit account			
Street Address:		Account number:				
245 Park Avenue		7 - To be charged in the sented herewith	event of any deficiency in			
		ocinca nerownii				
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10167	(Attach) du	uplicate copy of this page if payir	ng by deposit account)			
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPAC					
State and signature 40.00 OP 75.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the oregoing	a information is true		ched convicts this conv			
the original document.		This work where side t	evani i de sambible de ve			
Charles T.J. Weigell		November 22,				
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date			
	number of pages inc	luding this cover sheet a	nd any attachments: 🜘			
Total r	idilibol of baddo wib	•				
	Tambol of pages and	,				
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ot detach this portion	-				

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Belkin Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 501 West Walnut Street, Compton, California 90220, is the owner of the trademarks and service marks QUARTZ and QUARTZ SPORTS (hereinafter "the Marks"), and the following corresponding applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

QUARTZ – US Trademark Application No. 76/142,700 QUARTZ – US Service Mark Application No. 76/142,701 QUARTZ SPORTS – US Trademark Application No. 76/142,703 QUARTZ SPORTS – US Service Mark Application No. 76/142,704

WHEREAS, Quartz Sports, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, located and doing business at 20309 S. Western Avenue, Torrance, California 90501 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said Marks and the applications therefor in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said Marks and the corresponding applications therefor for the United States together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are is used and which is symbolized by said Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Belkin Corporation

Dated: November 11, 2002

315011.01

RECORDED: 11/27/2002